FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101004600

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gesam Oy Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sonera Oy Internal Address: Street Address: Teollisuuskatu 15 City: 00510 Helsinki Country: Finland Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Myes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Myes No B. Trademark Registration Nos.(s)			
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jamie R. Shelden Internal Address: Hopkins & Carley Street Address: PO Box 1469 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95109	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jamie R. Shelden Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
4276-401 294/0158146.01/1	03/15/) 01 FC:			

Attachment

The document previously recorded at reel 1796, frame 0317 contained an error in the property number, listing incorrect serial no. 75/447,319. Please rerecord the document to correct the error on the stated reel.

4276-401 294/0179618.01/1



FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Jamie R. Shelden

10-08-1998



TRADEMARKS UNLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1970 CCT -5 FM 2: 36

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy the/eof, NAMCE
Name of conveying party(ies): Gesam Oy	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sonera Oy Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Teollisuuskatu 15 City: 00510 Helsinki Country: Finland Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation-State Finland ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
 Yes ⋈ No Nature of conveyance: ⋈ Assignment	
Execution Date: July 3, 1998 Effective Date: July 3, 1998	representative designation is attached: ☑ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/447,319 Additional numbers attach 	B. Trademark Registration Nos.(s) Ded? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jamie R. Shelden Internal Address: Hopkins & Carley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO Box 1469 City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95109	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/07/1998 SSMITH 00000100 75447319 01 FC:481 40.00 OP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

October 2, 1998

Date

Signature

REEL: 1862 FRAME: 0198



ASSIGNMENT

This deed of assignment is made on the	13	day of	July	1998
			(I - I)	

BETWEEN

Gesam Oy located at Sturenkatu 16, 00510 HELSINKI, FINLAND (hereinafter called the Assignor) of the one part

and

Sonera Oy located at Teollisuuskatu 15, 00510 HELSINKI, FINLAND (hereinafter called the Assignee) of the other part:

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the trade marks listed below which have been registered or applied for in countries listed below, the particulars of such trademarks being set forth as follows:

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPL. NO	APPL. DATE	OWNER	CLASSES
Benelux Estonia EU Hungary Latvia Poland	SONERA SONERA SONERA SONERA SONERA SONERA	913358 98 00650 747048 M98 01238 M-98-576 Z-185360	2998-04-01 1998-03-27 1998-02-13 1998-04-02 1998-03-27 1998-04-02	GESAM OY GESAM OY GESAM OY GESAM OY GESAM OY	9 38 42 9 38 42 9 38 42 9 38 42 9 38 42 9 38 42
USA	SONERA	75/ 447,319 477,319	1998-04-30	GESAM OY	9 38 42

(hereinafter referred to as "the trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of £ 1000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Agreement has not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment in accordance with their respective constitutions the day and year first above written.



Gesam Oy

MAIRE LATINEN

NOTARIUS PUBLICUS

This is to certify that Gesam Oy, Sturenkatu 16, 00510 HELSINKI, FINLAND is a juridical person duly organized under the laws of Finland and that

Maire dailinen

who signed the Deed of Assignment is a lawful representative(s) of the said corporation and duly authorized to sign on behalf of Gesam Oy.

Place and date:

Helsink, Finland

15.07.1998

NOTARY PUBLIC

LAURI HAIKARAINEN Notary Public MAG STANTEN I HELSEN

Executed by on behalf of (assignee)

Sonera Oy

NOTARIUS PUBLICUS

This is to certify that Sonera Oy, Teollisuuskatu 15, 00510 HELSINKI, FINLAND is a juridical person duly organized under the laws of Finland and that

Maire dailinen and Almo Eloholma

who signed the Deed of Assignment is a lawful representative(s) of the said corporation and duly authorized to sign on behalf of Sonera Oy.

Place and date: Helsink Finland 15.07.1998

NOTARY PUBLIC

LAURI HAIKARAINEN Notary Public

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Ť.	Maa: Land:	Suomi Finland		
	Tämän yleisen asiakirjan: Denna allmänna handling:			
on allekirjoittanut är undertecknad av		Lauri Haikarainen		
3.	toimiessaan	julkisena notaarina		
4.	i egenskap av Siinä oleva leima/sinetti on är försedd med sigill/stämpel av	Helsingin maistraatti		
		Todiste Intyg		
5.	Helsingi ssa	6. den	15 _{päivänä} heinä _{kuuta} 1998	
7.		nen notaari		
8.	No 6310 Nr			
9.	Sinetti/leima: Sigill/stämpel:	10.	Allekirjoitus: Underskrift:	
	SE STRATEN I HELS		Hans Sevelius julkinen notaari	

For a correct and true copy. Helsinki 15.07.1998

=ee 40 mk ∠

LAURI HAIKARAINEN Notary Public

он 70329998К

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

631612C/3601L